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* HCPCS Code

Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top CPT Codes
All Facilities

October 1, 2011 through September 30, 2012

Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2012
2012 Data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes

* HCPCS Code

Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top CPT Codes
All Facilities

October 1, 2011 through September 30, 2012

Rank
CPT
Code CPT Description Patients %

Cumulative
%

1 36415 ROUTINE VENIPUNCTURE 760,495 13.40 13.40

2 99212 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 226,233 3.99 17.39

3 99213 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 149,987 2.64 20.03

4 77052 COMP SCREEN MAMMOGRAM ADD-ON 140,797 2.48 22.51

5 80053 COMPREHEN METABOLIC PANEL 102,113 1.80 24.31

6 71020 CHEST X-RAY 95,422 1.68 25.99

7 66984 CATARACT SURG W/IOL 1 STAGE 92,205 1.62 27.62

8 85610 PROTHROMBIN TIME 88,021 1.55 29.17

9 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 79,236 1.40 30.57

10 43239 UPPER GI ENDOSCOPY BIOPSY 76,073 1.34 31.91

11 99214 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 73,860 1.30 33.21

12 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 72,366 1.28 34.48

13 97110 THERAPEUTIC EXERCISES 71,570 1.26 35.75

14 80048 METABOLIC PANEL TOTAL CA 66,488 1.17 36.92

15 45385 LESION REMOVAL COLONOSCOPY 64,639 1.14 38.06

16 99211 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 57,017 1.00 39.06

17 *G0202 *BI DIRECT SCRN MAMMO 52,776 0.93 39.99

18 93306 TTE W/DOPPLER COMPLETE 46,167 0.81 40.81

19 97001 PT EVALUATION 40,124 0.71 41.51

20 88305 TISSUE EXAM BY PATHOLOGIST 38,999 0.69 42.20

21 85025 COMPLETE CBC W/AUTO DIFF WBC 36,530 0.64 42.84

22 87086 URINE CULTURE/COLONY COUNT 35,518 0.63 43.47

23 62311 INJECT SPINE L/S (CD) 32,313 0.57 44.04

24 80061 LIPID PANEL 30,942 0.55 44.58

25 81002 URINALYSIS NONAUTO W/O SCOPE 29,657 0.52 45.11

26 72148 MRI LUMBAR SPINE W/O DYE 28,054 0.49 45.60

27 77080 DXA BONE DENSITY AXIAL 27,787 0.49 46.09

28 *Q9967 *LOCM 300-399 MG/ML I2 25,946 0.46 46.55

29 96372 THER/PROPH/DIAG INJ SC/IM 24,894 0.44 46.99

30 36591 DRAW BLOOD OFF VENOUS DEVICE 23,862 0.42 47.41

31 81001 URINALYSIS AUTO W/SCOPE 23,056 0.41 47.81

32 81003 URINALYSIS AUTO W/O SCOPE 22,469 0.40 48.21

33 76705 ECHO EXAM OF ABDOMEN 22,323 0.39 48.60

34 77051 COMPUTER DX MAMMOGRAM ADD-ON 22,014 0.39 48.99

35 74177 CT ABD & PELV W/CONTRAST 21,146 0.37 49.36

36 78452 HT MUSCLE IMAGE SPECT MULT 21,061 0.37 49.74

37 96365 THER/PROPH/DIAG IV INF INIT 20,815 0.37 50.10

38 11042 DEB SUBQ TISSUE 20 SQ CM/< 20,326 0.36 50.46

39 74000 X-RAY EXAM OF ABDOMEN 20,267 0.36 50.82

40 73721 MRI JNT OF LWR EXTRE W/O DYE 19,873 0.35 51.17



Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2012
2012 Data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes

* HCPCS Code

Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top CPT Codes
Alamance Regional Medical Center

October 1, 2011 through September 30, 2012

Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2012
2012 Data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes

* HCPCS Code

Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top CPT Codes
Alamance Regional Medical Center

October 1, 2011 through September 30, 2012

Rank
CPT
Code CPT Description Patients %

Cumulative
%

1 *G0202 *BI DIRECT SCRN MAMMO 5,980 8.32 8.32

2 77057 MAMMOGRAM SCREENING 5,359 7.46 15.78

3 99211 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 2,921 4.07 19.85

4 36415 ROUTINE VENIPUNCTURE 2,726 3.79 23.64

5 71020 CHEST X-RAY 2,274 3.17 26.81

6 88305 TISSUE EXAM BY PATHOLOGIST 2,122 2.95 29.76

7 77052 COMP SCREEN MAMMOGRAM ADD-ON 1,487 2.07 31.83

8 85025 COMPLETE CBC W/AUTO DIFF WBC 1,473 2.05 33.88

9 *G0206 *UNI DIRECT DXTIC MAMMO 1,400 1.95 35.83

10 76700 US EXAM ABDOM COMPLETE 1,373 1.91 37.74

11 74000 X-RAY EXAM OF ABDOMEN 1,206 1.68 39.42

12 72148 MRI LUMBAR SPINE W/O DYE 1,187 1.65 41.07

13 96374 THER/PROPH/DIAG INJ IV PUSH 1,066 1.48 42.55

14 76645 US EXAM BREAST(S) 999 1.39 43.94

15 *G0204 *BI DIRECT DXTIC MAMMO 947 1.32 45.26

16 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 913 1.27 46.53

17 59025 FETAL NON-STRESS TEST 826 1.15 47.68

18 71260 CT THORAX W/DYE 800 1.11 48.80

19 *J3490 *INJECT UNCLASSIFIED DRUG 765 1.06 49.86

20 73721 MRI JNT OF LWR EXTRE W/O DYE 760 1.06 50.92

21 93005 ELECTROCARDIOGRAM TRACING 733 1.02 51.94

22 85027 COMPLETE CBC AUTOMATED 730 1.02 52.96

23 62311 INJECT SPINE L/S (CD) 673 0.94 53.89

24 84132 ASSAY OF SERUM POTASSIUM 669 0.93 54.82

25 76775 US EXAM ABDO BACK WALL LIM 624 0.87 55.69

26 93971 EXTREMITY STUDY 612 0.85 56.54

27 *V2632 *POST CHAMB INOC LENS 589 0.82 57.36

28 *J7030 *INFUSION NSS-1000 CC 527 0.73 58.10

29 76856 US EXAM PELVIC COMPLETE 506 0.70 58.80

30 *J7120 *RINGERS LACTATE INFUS 505 0.70 59.50

31 81001 URINALYSIS AUTO W/SCOPE 482 0.67 60.18

32 *J7040 *INFUSION NSS-STERILE 482 0.67 60.85

33 72141 MRI NECK SPINE W/O DYE 475 0.66 61.51

34 70450 CT HEAD/BRAIN W/O DYE 468 0.65 62.16

35 95810 POLYSOMNOGRAPHY 4 OR MORE 463 0.64 62.80

36 77080 DXA BONE DENSITY AXIAL 442 0.62 63.42

37 80048 METABOLIC PANEL TOTAL CA 429 0.60 64.02

38 74176 CT ABD & PELVIS W/O CONTRAST 427 0.59 64.61

39 85610 PROTHROMBIN TIME 419 0.58 65.19

40 99201 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT NEW 414 0.58 65.77



Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2012
2012 Data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes

* HCPCS Code

Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top CPT Codes
Albemarle Health

October 1, 2011 through September 30, 2012

Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2012
2012 Data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes

* HCPCS Code

Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top CPT Codes
Albemarle Health

October 1, 2011 through September 30, 2012

Rank
CPT
Code CPT Description Patients %

Cumulative
%

1 36415 ROUTINE VENIPUNCTURE 10,848 17.26 17.26

2 77052 COMP SCREEN MAMMOGRAM ADD-ON 5,855 9.32 26.57

3 85025 COMPLETE CBC W/AUTO DIFF WBC 3,938 6.27 32.84

4 81001 URINALYSIS AUTO W/SCOPE 2,532 4.03 36.87

5 84443 ASSAY THYROID STIM HORMONE 2,514 4.00 40.87

6 85610 PROTHROMBIN TIME 1,861 2.96 43.83

7 71020 CHEST X-RAY 1,566 2.49 46.32

8 87086 URINE CULTURE/COLONY COUNT 1,505 2.39 48.71

9 85027 COMPLETE CBC AUTOMATED 1,375 2.19 50.90

10 82550 ASSAY OF CK (CPK) 1,192 1.90 52.80

11 84460 ALANINE AMINO (ALT) (SGPT) 1,123 1.79 54.59

12 77051 COMPUTER DX MAMMOGRAM ADD-ON 1,044 1.66 56.25

13 80053 COMPREHEN METABOLIC PANEL 1,008 1.60 57.85

14 82565 ASSAY OF CREATININE 698 1.11 58.96

15 77080 DXA BONE DENSITY AXIAL 664 1.06 60.02

16 76645 US EXAM BREAST(S) 654 1.04 61.06

17 82607 VITAMIN B-12 529 0.84 61.90

18 *G0206 *UNI DIRECT DXTIC MAMMO 481 0.77 62.66

19 80048 METABOLIC PANEL TOTAL CA 475 0.76 63.42

20 85018 HEMOGLOBIN 455 0.72 64.14

21 76700 US EXAM ABDOM COMPLETE 448 0.71 64.86

22 87070 CULTURE BACTERIA OTHER 430 0.68 65.54

23 *Q9967 *LOCM 300-399 MG/ML I2 430 0.68 66.22

24 81050 URINALYSIS VOLUME MEASURE 421 0.67 66.89

25 83036 GLYCOSYLATED HEMOGLOBIN TEST 421 0.67 67.56

26 83735 ASSAY OF MAGNESIUM 421 0.67 68.23

27 72148 MRI LUMBAR SPINE W/O DYE 420 0.67 68.90

28 82570 ASSAY OF URINE CREATININE 418 0.67 69.57

29 87186 MICROBE SUSCEPTIBLE MIC 417 0.66 70.23

30 72110 X-RAY EXAM OF LOWER SPINE 414 0.66 70.89

31 96365 THER/PROPH/DIAG IV INF INIT 402 0.64 71.53

32 95810 POLYSOMNOGRAPHY 4 OR MORE 312 0.50 72.03

33 82947 ASSAY GLUCOSE BLOOD QUANT 305 0.49 72.51

34 71260 CT THORAX W/DYE 301 0.48 72.99

35 73721 MRI JNT OF LWR EXTRE W/O DYE 301 0.48 73.47

36 93005 ELECTROCARDIOGRAM TRACING 288 0.46 73.93

37 87081 CULTURE SCREEN ONLY 281 0.45 74.37

38 73030 X-RAY EXAM OF SHOULDER 279 0.44 74.82

39 73562 X-RAY EXAM OF KNEE 3 274 0.44 75.25

40 93306 TTE W/DOPPLER COMPLETE 263 0.42 75.67



Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2012
2012 Data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes

* HCPCS Code

Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top CPT Codes
Alleghany Memorial Hospital

October 1, 2011 through September 30, 2012

Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2012
2012 Data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes

* HCPCS Code

Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top CPT Codes
Alleghany Memorial Hospital

October 1, 2011 through September 30, 2012

Rank
CPT

Code CPT Description Patients %
Cumulative

%

1 43239 UPPER GI ENDOSCOPY BIOPSY 104 19.51 19.51

2 66984 CATARACT SURG W/IOL 1 STAGE 82 15.38 34.90

3 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 60 11.26 46.15

4 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 55 10.32 56.47

5 45383 LESION REMOVAL COLONOSCOPY 36 6.75 63.23

6 47562 LAPAROSCOPIC CHOLECYSTECTOMY 22 4.13 67.35

7 66821 AFTER CATARACT LASER SURGERY 16 3.00 70.36

8 43235 UPPR GI ENDOSCOPY DIAGNOSIS 13 2.44 72.80

9 45384 LESION REMOVE COLONOSCOPY 13 2.44 75.23

10 29826 SHOULDER ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 8 1.50 76.74

11 64721 CARPAL TUNNEL SURGERY 7 1.31 78.05

12 29881 KNEE ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 6 1.13 79.17

13 43249 ESOPH ENDOSCOPY DILATION 5 0.94 80.11

14 62311 INJECT SPINE L/S (CD) 5 0.94 81.05

15 27814 TREATMENT OF ANKLE FRACTURE 4 0.75 81.80

16 29827 ARTHROSCOP ROTATOR CUFF REPR 4 0.75 82.55

17 45385 LESION REMOVAL COLONOSCOPY 4 0.75 83.30

18 49653 LAP VENT/ABD HERN PROC COMP 4 0.75 84.05

19 52204 CYSTOSCOPY W/BIOPSY(S) 4 0.75 84.80

20 26055 INCISE FINGER TENDON SHEATH 3 0.56 85.37

21 29880 KNEE ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 3 0.56 85.93

22 49505 PRP I/HERN INIT REDUC >5 YR 3 0.56 86.49

23 25609 TREAT FX RADIAL 3+ FRAG 2 0.38 86.87

24 28810 AMPUTATION TOE & METATARSAL 2 0.38 87.24

25 29888 KNEE ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 2 0.38 87.62

26 36561 INSERT TUNNELED CV CATH 2 0.38 87.99

27 36600 WITHDRAWAL OF ARTERIAL BLOOD 2 0.38 88.37

28 43250 UPPER GI ENDOSCOPY/TUMOR 2 0.38 88.74

29 43458 DILATE ESOPHAGUS 2 0.38 89.12

30 46255 REMOVE INT/EXT HEM 1 GROUP 2 0.38 89.49

31 46947 HEMORRHOIDOPEXY BY STAPLING 2 0.38 89.87

32 49560 RPR VENTRAL HERN INIT REDUC 2 0.38 90.24

33 52214 CYSTOSCOPY AND TREATMENT 2 0.38 90.62

34 52281 CYSTOSCOPY AND TREATMENT 2 0.38 90.99

35 11042 DEB SUBQ TISSUE 20 SQ CM/< 1 0.19 91.18

36 11043 DEB MUSC/FASCIA 20 SQ CM/< 1 0.19 91.37

37 11200 REMOVAL OF SKIN TAGS 1 0.19 91.56

38 11305 SHAVE SKIN LESION 1 0.19 91.74

39 11402 EXC TR-EXT B9+MARG 1.1-2 CM 1 0.19 91.93

40 11406 EXC TR-EXT B9+MARG > 4.0 CM 1 0.19 92.12



Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2012
2012 Data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes

* HCPCS Code

Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top CPT Codes
Angel Medical Center

October 1, 2011 through September 30, 2012

Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2012
2012 Data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes

* HCPCS Code

Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top CPT Codes
Angel Medical Center

October 1, 2011 through September 30, 2012

Rank
CPT
Code CPT Description Patients %

Cumulative
%

1 36415 ROUTINE VENIPUNCTURE 9,781 31.34 31.34

2 77052 COMP SCREEN MAMMOGRAM ADD-ON 2,450 7.85 39.19

3 88305 TISSUE EXAM BY PATHOLOGIST 2,023 6.48 45.67

4 80053 COMPREHEN METABOLIC PANEL 1,052 3.37 49.04

5 97110 THERAPEUTIC EXERCISES 877 2.81 51.85

6 *Q9967 *LOCM 300-399 MG/ML I2 739 2.37 54.22

7 96365 THER/PROPH/DIAG IV INF INIT 615 1.97 56.19

8 71020 CHEST X-RAY 534 1.71 57.90

9 96372 THER/PROPH/DIAG INJ SC/IM 500 1.60 59.50

10 77051 COMPUTER DX MAMMOGRAM ADD-ON 396 1.27 60.77

11 85610 PROTHROMBIN TIME 382 1.22 61.99

12 80048 METABOLIC PANEL TOTAL CA 341 1.09 63.08

13 93306 TTE W/DOPPLER COMPLETE 330 1.06 64.14

14 77080 DXA BONE DENSITY AXIAL 314 1.01 65.15

15 96367 TX/PROPH/DG ADDL SEQ IV INF 297 0.95 66.10

16 66984 CATARACT SURG W/IOL 1 STAGE 296 0.95 67.05

17 78452 HT MUSCLE IMAGE SPECT MULT 291 0.93 67.98

18 81001 URINALYSIS AUTO W/SCOPE 283 0.91 68.89

19 97035 ULTRASOUND THERAPY 236 0.76 69.64

20 85025 COMPLETE CBC W/AUTO DIFF WBC 224 0.72 70.36

21 93798 CARDIAC REHAB/MONITOR 222 0.71 71.07

22 72100 X-RAY EXAM OF LOWER SPINE 216 0.69 71.76

23 76705 ECHO EXAM OF ABDOMEN 200 0.64 72.40

24 87071 CULTURE BACTERI AEROBIC OTHR 197 0.63 73.04

25 87081 CULTURE SCREEN ONLY 189 0.61 73.64

26 *J1642 *INJECT HEP NA-10 UNITS 182 0.58 74.22

27 72148 MRI LUMBAR SPINE W/O DYE 175 0.56 74.79

28 95810 POLYSOMNOGRAPHY 4 OR MORE 167 0.54 75.32

29 88304 TISSUE EXAM BY PATHOLOGIST 162 0.52 75.84

30 93971 EXTREMITY STUDY 156 0.50 76.34

31 81002 URINALYSIS NONAUTO W/O SCOPE 147 0.47 76.81

32 87086 URINE CULTURE/COLONY COUNT 135 0.43 77.24

33 70553 MRI BRAIN W/O & W/DYE 134 0.43 77.67

34 76645 US EXAM BREAST(S) 130 0.42 78.09

35 99213 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 126 0.40 78.49

36 99214 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 124 0.40 78.89

37 96360 HYDRATION IV INFUSION INIT 117 0.37 79.26

38 76700 US EXAM ABDOM COMPLETE 111 0.36 79.62

39 97032 ELECTRICAL STIMULATION 107 0.34 79.96

40 78227 HEPATOBIL SYST IMAGE W/DRUG 103 0.33 80.29



Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2012
2012 Data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes

* HCPCS Code

Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top CPT Codes
Annie Penn Hospital

October 1, 2011 through September 30, 2012

Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2012
2012 Data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes

* HCPCS Code

Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top CPT Codes
Annie Penn Hospital

October 1, 2011 through September 30, 2012

Rank
CPT
Code CPT Description Patients %

Cumulative
%

1 66984 CATARACT SURG W/IOL 1 STAGE 605 13.32 13.32

2 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 438 9.64 22.96

3 45385 LESION REMOVAL COLONOSCOPY 417 9.18 32.14

4 43239 UPPER GI ENDOSCOPY BIOPSY 343 7.55 39.69

5 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 341 7.51 47.19

6 43235 UPPR GI ENDOSCOPY DIAGNOSIS 270 5.94 53.14

7 47562 LAPAROSCOPIC CHOLECYSTECTOMY 87 1.92 55.05

8 43248 UPPR GI ENDOSCOPY/GUIDE WIRE 59 1.30 56.35

9 43249 ESOPH ENDOSCOPY DILATION 54 1.19 57.54

10 66821 AFTER CATARACT LASER SURGERY 54 1.19 58.73

11 29881 KNEE ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 49 1.08 59.81

12 58563 HYSTEROSCOPY ABLATION 44 0.97 60.77

13 82803 BLOOD GASES ANY COMBINATION 44 0.97 61.74

14 49505 PRP I/HERN INIT REDUC >5 YR 41 0.90 62.65

15 71020 CHEST X-RAY 38 0.84 63.48

16 76700 US EXAM ABDOM COMPLETE 37 0.81 64.30

17 43450 DILATE ESOPHAGUS 36 0.79 65.09

18 *Q9966 *LOCM 200-299 MG/ML I2 32 0.70 65.79

19 36561 INSERT TUNNELED CV CATH 31 0.68 66.48

20 93350 STRESS TTE ONLY 30 0.66 67.14

21 76856 US EXAM PELVIC COMPLETE 28 0.62 67.75

22 36569 INSERT PICC CATH 25 0.55 68.30

23 97110 THERAPEUTIC EXERCISES 25 0.55 68.85

24 93306 TTE W/DOPPLER COMPLETE 24 0.53 69.38

25 93017 CARDIOVASCULAR STRESS TEST 23 0.51 69.89

26 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 22 0.48 70.37

27 65855 LASER SURGERY OF EYE 22 0.48 70.86

28 19102 BX BREAST PERCUT W/IMAGE 21 0.46 71.32

29 49585 RPR UMBIL HERN REDUC > 5 YR 20 0.44 71.76

30 97001 PT EVALUATION 18 0.40 72.15

31 85027 COMPLETE CBC AUTOMATED 17 0.37 72.53

32 85610 PROTHROMBIN TIME 17 0.37 72.90

33 36590 REMOVAL TUNNELED CV CATH 16 0.35 73.26

34 52332 CYSTOSCOPY AND TREATMENT 16 0.35 73.61

35 64721 CARPAL TUNNEL SURGERY 16 0.35 73.96

36 74000 X-RAY EXAM OF ABDOMEN 16 0.35 74.31

37 36600 WITHDRAWAL OF ARTERIAL BLOOD 15 0.33 74.64

38 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 15 0.33 74.97

39 72148 MRI LUMBAR SPINE W/O DYE 15 0.33 75.30

40 *G0202 *BI DIRECT SCRN MAMMO 15 0.33 75.63



Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2012
2012 Data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes

* HCPCS Code

Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top CPT Codes
Anson County Hospital

October 1, 2011 through September 30, 2012

Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2012
2012 Data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes

* HCPCS Code

Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top CPT Codes
Anson County Hospital

October 1, 2011 through September 30, 2012

Rank
CPT

Code CPT Description Patients %
Cumulative

%

1 55700 BIOPSY OF PROSTATE 1 100.00 100.00



Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2012
2012 Data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes

* HCPCS Code

Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top CPT Codes
Appalachian Gastroenterology

October 1, 2011 through September 30, 2012

Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2012
2012 Data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes

* HCPCS Code

Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top CPT Codes
Appalachian Gastroenterology

October 1, 2011 through September 30, 2012

Rank
CPT

Code CPT Description Patients %
Cumulative

%

1 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 392 30.67 30.67

2 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 350 27.39 58.06

3 43239 UPPER GI ENDOSCOPY BIOPSY 255 19.95 78.01

4 45385 LESION REMOVAL COLONOSCOPY 253 19.80 97.81

5 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 8 0.63 98.44

6 43235 UPPR GI ENDOSCOPY DIAGNOSIS 7 0.55 98.98

7 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 7 0.55 99.53

8 43760 CHANGE GASTROSTOMY TUBE 2 0.16 99.69

9 45382 COLONOSCOPY/CONTROL BLEEDING 2 0.16 99.84

10 43251 OPERATIVE UPPER GI ENDOSCOPY 1 0.08 99.92

11 45335 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/SUBMUC INJ 1 0.08 100.00



Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2012
2012 Data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes

* HCPCS Code

Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top CPT Codes
Ashe Memorial Hospital

October 1, 2011 through September 30, 2012

Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2012
2012 Data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes

* HCPCS Code

Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top CPT Codes
Ashe Memorial Hospital

October 1, 2011 through September 30, 2012

Rank
CPT

Code CPT Description Patients %
Cumulative

%

1 43239 UPPER GI ENDOSCOPY BIOPSY 105 19.63 19.63

2 66984 CATARACT SURG W/IOL 1 STAGE 86 16.07 35.70

3 47563 LAPARO CHOLECYSTECTOMY/GRAPH 44 8.22 43.93

4 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 42 7.85 51.78

5 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 36 6.73 58.50

6 45385 LESION REMOVAL COLONOSCOPY 28 5.23 63.74

7 43249 ESOPH ENDOSCOPY DILATION 19 3.55 67.29

8 62311 INJECT SPINE L/S (CD) 16 2.99 70.28

9 49505 PRP I/HERN INIT REDUC >5 YR 11 2.06 72.34

10 66821 AFTER CATARACT LASER SURGERY 11 2.06 74.39

11 19103 BX BREAST PERCUT W/DEVICE 8 1.50 75.89

12 49650 LAP ING HERNIA REPAIR INIT 7 1.31 77.20

13 58552 LAPARO-VAG HYST INCL T/O 7 1.31 78.50

14 58661 LAPAROSCOPY REMOVE ADNEXA 7 1.31 79.81

15 47562 LAPAROSCOPIC CHOLECYSTECTOMY 6 1.12 80.93

16 49320 DIAG LAPARO SEPARATE PROC 4 0.75 81.68

17 49321 LAPAROSCOPY BIOPSY 4 0.75 82.43

18 49560 RPR VENTRAL HERN INIT REDUC 4 0.75 83.18

19 58558 HYSTEROSCOPY BIOPSY 4 0.75 83.93

20 49587 RPR UMBIL HERN BLOCK > 5 YR 3 0.56 84.49

21 11100 BIOPSY SKIN LESION 2 0.37 84.86

22 20610 DRAIN/INJECT JOINT/BURSA 2 0.37 85.23

23 32421 THORACENTESIS FOR ASPIRATION 2 0.37 85.61

24 33228 REMV&REPLC PM GEN DUAL LEAD 2 0.37 85.98

25 36561 INSERT TUNNELED CV CATH 2 0.37 86.36

26 36571 INSERT PICVAD CATH 2 0.37 86.73

27 38525 BIOPSY/REMOVAL LYMPH NODES 2 0.37 87.10

28 41874 REPAIR TOOTH SOCKET 2 0.37 87.48

29 42820 REMOVE TONSILS AND ADENOIDS 2 0.37 87.85

30 44950 APPENDECTOMY 2 0.37 88.22

31 45384 LESION REMOVE COLONOSCOPY 2 0.37 88.60

32 47000 NEEDLE BIOPSY OF LIVER 2 0.37 88.97

33 49585 RPR UMBIL HERN REDUC > 5 YR 2 0.37 89.35

34 49653 LAP VENT/ABD HERN PROC COMP 2 0.37 89.72

35 51992 LAPARO SLING OPERATION 2 0.37 90.09

36 57522 CONIZATION OF CERVIX 2 0.37 90.47

37 58563 HYSTEROSCOPY ABLATION 2 0.37 90.84

38 58662 LAPAROSCOPY EXCISE LESIONS 2 0.37 91.21

39 10061 DRAINAGE OF SKIN ABSCESS 1 0.19 91.40

40 11770 REMOVAL OF PILONIDAL LESION 1 0.19 91.59



Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2012
2012 Data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes

* HCPCS Code

Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top CPT Codes
Asheville Eye Surgery Center

October 1, 2011 through September 30, 2012

Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2012
2012 Data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes

* HCPCS Code

Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top CPT Codes
Asheville Eye Surgery Center

October 1, 2011 through September 30, 2012

Rank
CPT

Code CPT Description Patients %
Cumulative

%

1 66984 CATARACT SURG W/IOL 1 STAGE 2,910 65.20 65.20

2 66821 AFTER CATARACT LASER SURGERY 426 9.55 74.75

3 15823 REVISION OF UPPER EYELID 241 5.40 80.15

4 66982 CATARACT SURGERY COMPLEX 207 4.64 84.79

5 67904 REPAIR EYELID DEFECT 74 1.66 86.44

6 65756 CORNEAL TRNSPL ENDOTHELIAL 73 1.64 88.08

7 37609 TEMPORAL ARTERY PROCEDURE 36 0.81 88.89

8 67966 REVISION OF EYELID 33 0.74 89.63

9 66170 GLAUCOMA SURGERY 31 0.69 90.32

10 66172 INCISION OF EYE 31 0.69 91.02

11 15820 REVISION OF LOWER EYELID 25 0.56 91.58

12 65400 REMOVAL OF EYE LESION 25 0.56 92.14

13 66180 IMPLANT EYE SHUNT 25 0.56 92.70

14 68720 CREATE TEAR SAC DRAIN 25 0.56 93.26

15 15260 SKIN FULL GRAFT EEN & LIPS 22 0.49 93.75

16 14060 SKIN TISSUE REARRANGEMENT 20 0.45 94.20

17 65855 LASER SURGERY OF EYE 20 0.45 94.64

18 66250 FOLLOW-UP SURGERY OF EYE 20 0.45 95.09

19 68320 REVISE/GRAFT EYELID LINING 20 0.45 95.54

20 66986 EXCHANGE LENS PROSTHESIS 17 0.38 95.92

21 65426 REMOVAL OF EYE LESION 16 0.36 96.28

22 67908 REPAIR EYELID DEFECT 14 0.31 96.59

23 66985 INSERT LENS PROSTHESIS 12 0.27 96.86

24 15576 FORM SKIN PEDICLE FLAP 11 0.25 97.11

25 67975 RECONSTRUCTION OF EYELID 9 0.20 97.31

26 65755 CORNEAL TRANSPLANT 8 0.18 97.49

27 65780 OCULAR RECONST TRANSPLANT 8 0.18 97.67

28 15732 MUSCLE-SKIN GRAFT HEAD/NECK 7 0.16 97.83

29 67400 EXPLORE/BIOPSY EYE SOCKET 7 0.16 97.98

30 67973 RECONSTRUCTION OF EYELID 7 0.16 98.14

31 15822 REVISION OF UPPER EYELID 5 0.11 98.25

32 65730 CORNEAL TRANSPLANT 5 0.11 98.36

33 67917 REPAIR EYELID DEFECT 5 0.11 98.48

34 15824 REMOVAL OF FOREHEAD WRINKLES 4 0.09 98.57

35 65779 COVER EYE W/MEMBRANE SUTURE 4 0.09 98.66

36 66710 CILIARY TRANSSLERAL THERAPY 4 0.09 98.75

37 66720 DESTRUCTION CILIARY BODY 4 0.09 98.83

38 66761 REVISION OF IRIS 4 0.09 98.92

39 66825 REPOSITION INTRAOCULAR LENS 4 0.09 99.01

40 66999 EYE SURGERY PROCEDURE 4 0.09 99.10



Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2012
2012 Data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes

* HCPCS Code

Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top CPT Codes
Asheville Gastroenterology Associates

October 1, 2011 through September 30, 2012

Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2012
2012 Data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes

* HCPCS Code

Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top CPT Codes
Asheville Gastroenterology Associates

October 1, 2011 through September 30, 2012

Rank
CPT

Code CPT Description Patients %
Cumulative

%

1 45385 LESION REMOVAL COLONOSCOPY 3,387 32.21 32.21

2 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 2,924 27.81 60.01

3 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 2,510 23.87 83.88

4 43239 UPPER GI ENDOSCOPY BIOPSY 1,243 11.82 95.70

5 43235 UPPR GI ENDOSCOPY DIAGNOSIS 207 1.97 97.67

6 43248 UPPR GI ENDOSCOPY/GUIDE WIRE 105 1.00 98.67

7 43249 ESOPH ENDOSCOPY DILATION 30 0.29 98.95

8 45384 LESION REMOVE COLONOSCOPY 29 0.28 99.23

9 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 20 0.19 99.42

10 43251 OPERATIVE UPPER GI ENDOSCOPY 8 0.08 99.50

11 44388 COLONOSCOPY 8 0.08 99.57

12 45381 COLONOSCOPY SUBMUCOUS INJ 8 0.08 99.65

13 43247 OPERATIVE UPPER GI ENDOSCOPY 6 0.06 99.71

14 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 6 0.06 99.76

15 45382 COLONOSCOPY/CONTROL BLEEDING 5 0.05 99.81

16 45383 LESION REMOVAL COLONOSCOPY 5 0.05 99.86

17 43255 OPERATIVE UPPER GI ENDOSCOPY 3 0.03 99.89

18 44394 COLONOSCOPY W/SNARE 3 0.03 99.91

19 44389 COLONOSCOPY WITH BIOPSY 2 0.02 99.93

20 44393 COLONOSCOPY LESION REMOVAL 2 0.02 99.95

21 45338 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/TUMR REMOVE 2 0.02 99.97

22 43245 UPPR GI SCOPE DILATE STRICTR 1 0.01 99.98

23 43258 OPERATIVE UPPER GI ENDOSCOPY 1 0.01 99.99

24 45905 DILATION OF ANAL SPHINCTER 1 0.01 100.00



Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2012
2012 Data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes

* HCPCS Code

Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top CPT Codes
Atlantic Gastroenterology Endoscopy Center
October 1, 2011 through September 30, 2012

Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2012
2012 Data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes

* HCPCS Code

Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top CPT Codes
Atlantic Gastroenterology Endoscopy Center
October 1, 2011 through September 30, 2012

Rank
CPT
Code CPT Description Patients %

Cumulative
%

1 43239 UPPER GI ENDOSCOPY BIOPSY 647 28.57 28.57

2 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 544 24.02 52.58

3 45385 LESION REMOVAL COLONOSCOPY 459 20.26 72.85

4 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 228 10.07 82.91

5 43235 UPPR GI ENDOSCOPY DIAGNOSIS 201 8.87 91.79

6 43249 ESOPH ENDOSCOPY DILATION 81 3.58 95.36

7 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 26 1.15 96.51

8 *G0121 *CA SCREEN-COLONOSCOPY 24 1.06 97.57

9 *G0105 *CA SCRN-COLONSCPY HR PT 19 0.84 98.41

10 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 12 0.53 98.94

11 43246 PLACE GASTROSTOMY TUBE 5 0.22 99.16

12 45335 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/SUBMUC INJ 4 0.18 99.34

13 43200 ESOPHAGUS ENDOSCOPY 2 0.09 99.43

14 43247 OPERATIVE UPPER GI ENDOSCOPY 2 0.09 99.51

15 43202 ESOPHAGUS ENDOSCOPY BIOPSY 1 0.04 99.56

16 43245 UPPR GI SCOPE DILATE STRICTR 1 0.04 99.60

17 43250 UPPER GI ENDOSCOPY/TUMOR 1 0.04 99.65

18 43251 OPERATIVE UPPER GI ENDOSCOPY 1 0.04 99.69

19 43255 OPERATIVE UPPER GI ENDOSCOPY 1 0.04 99.74

20 43258 OPERATIVE UPPER GI ENDOSCOPY 1 0.04 99.78

21 43760 CHANGE GASTROSTOMY TUBE 1 0.04 99.82

22 45338 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/TUMR REMOVE 1 0.04 99.87

23 45340 SIG W/BALLOON DILATION 1 0.04 99.91

24 45379 COLONOSCOPY W/FB REMOVAL 1 0.04 99.96

25 *G0104 *CA SCRN-FLEX SIGMOIDSCPY 1 0.04 100.00



Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2012
2012 Data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes

* HCPCS Code

Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top CPT Codes
Bethany Medical Endoscopy Center

October 1, 2011 through September 30, 2012

Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2012
2012 Data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes

* HCPCS Code

Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top CPT Codes
Bethany Medical Endoscopy Center

October 1, 2011 through September 30, 2012

Rank
CPT
Code CPT Description Patients %

Cumulative
%

1 43239 UPPER GI ENDOSCOPY BIOPSY 1,005 42.16 42.16

2 45384 LESION REMOVE COLONOSCOPY 495 20.76 62.92

3 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 265 11.12 74.04

4 45385 LESION REMOVAL COLONOSCOPY 221 9.27 83.31

5 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 122 5.12 88.42

6 43251 OPERATIVE UPPER GI ENDOSCOPY 94 3.94 92.37

7 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 54 2.27 94.63

8 *G0121 *CA SCREEN-COLONOSCOPY 52 2.18 96.81

9 43235 UPPR GI ENDOSCOPY DIAGNOSIS 28 1.17 97.99

10 46221 LIGATION OF HEMORRHOID(S) 20 0.84 98.83

11 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 17 0.71 99.54

12 *G0105 *CA SCRN-COLONSCPY HR PT 7 0.29 99.83

13 43450 DILATE ESOPHAGUS 2 0.08 99.92

14 46083 INCISE EXTERNAL HEMORRHOID 2 0.08 100.00



Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2012
2012 Data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes

* HCPCS Code

Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top CPT Codes
Betsy Johnson Memorial Hospital

October 1, 2011 through September 30, 2012

Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2012
2012 Data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes

* HCPCS Code

Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top CPT Codes
Betsy Johnson Memorial Hospital

October 1, 2011 through September 30, 2012

Rank
CPT

Code CPT Description Patients %
Cumulative

%

1 36415 ROUTINE VENIPUNCTURE 6,219 32.94 32.94

2 80053 COMPREHEN METABOLIC PANEL 1,182 6.26 39.20

3 80048 METABOLIC PANEL TOTAL CA 1,083 5.74 44.93

4 77052 COMP SCREEN MAMMOGRAM ADD-ON 623 3.30 48.23

5 66984 CATARACT SURG W/IOL 1 STAGE 603 3.19 51.43

6 59899 MATERNITY CARE PROCEDURE 509 2.70 54.12

7 59025 FETAL NON-STRESS TEST 410 2.17 56.29

8 71020 CHEST X-RAY 323 1.71 58.01

9 81000 URINALYSIS NONAUTO W/SCOPE 284 1.50 59.51

10 85610 PROTHROMBIN TIME 181 0.96 60.47

11 80069 RENAL FUNCTION PANEL 170 0.90 61.37

12 97001 PT EVALUATION 154 0.82 62.18

13 47562 LAPAROSCOPIC CHOLECYSTECTOMY 150 0.79 62.98

14 77051 COMPUTER DX MAMMOGRAM ADD-ON 140 0.74 63.72

15 72110 X-RAY EXAM OF LOWER SPINE 136 0.72 64.44

16 96374 THER/PROPH/DIAG INJ IV PUSH 134 0.71 65.15

17 85025 COMPLETE CBC W/AUTO DIFF WBC 121 0.64 65.79

18 77080 DXA BONE DENSITY AXIAL 111 0.59 66.38

19 71260 CT THORAX W/DYE 103 0.55 66.92

20 74000 X-RAY EXAM OF ABDOMEN 100 0.53 67.45

21 82728 ASSAY OF FERRITIN 99 0.52 67.98

22 87040 BLOOD CULTURE FOR BACTERIA 98 0.52 68.50

23 93306 TTE W/DOPPLER COMPLETE 96 0.51 69.01

24 76770 US EXAM ABDO BACK WALL COMP 84 0.44 69.45

25 72148 MRI LUMBAR SPINE W/O DYE 79 0.42 69.87

26 74177 CT ABD & PELV W/CONTRAST 76 0.40 70.27

27 86140 C-REACTIVE PROTEIN 75 0.40 70.67

28 73562 X-RAY EXAM OF KNEE 3 74 0.39 71.06

29 93880 EXTRACRANIAL STUDY 70 0.37 71.43

30 93971 EXTREMITY STUDY 69 0.37 71.80

31 36821 AV FUSION DIRECT ANY SITE 68 0.36 72.16

32 93798 CARDIAC REHAB/MONITOR 68 0.36 72.52

33 96372 THER/PROPH/DIAG INJ SC/IM 66 0.35 72.87

34 93970 EXTREMITY STUDY 65 0.34 73.21

35 76536 US EXAM OF HEAD AND NECK 63 0.33 73.54

36 36430 BLOOD TRANSFUSION SERVICE 62 0.33 73.87

37 76700 US EXAM ABDOM COMPLETE 62 0.33 74.20

38 10022 FNA W/IMAGE 61 0.32 74.52

39 70450 CT HEAD/BRAIN W/O DYE 61 0.32 74.85

40 72050 X-RAY EXAM OF NECK SPINE 60 0.32 75.17



Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2012
2012 Data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes

* HCPCS Code

Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top CPT Codes
Blue Ridge HealthCare Hospitals Inc

October 1, 2011 through September 30, 2012

Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2012
2012 Data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes

* HCPCS Code

Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top CPT Codes
Blue Ridge HealthCare Hospitals Inc

October 1, 2011 through September 30, 2012

Rank
CPT
Code CPT Description Patients %

Cumulative
%

1 36415 ROUTINE VENIPUNCTURE 7,982 24.72 24.72

2 77052 COMP SCREEN MAMMOGRAM ADD-ON 2,559 7.92 32.64

3 71020 CHEST X-RAY 906 2.81 35.45

4 81003 URINALYSIS AUTO W/O SCOPE 851 2.64 38.08

5 97001 PT EVALUATION 544 1.68 39.76

6 80048 METABOLIC PANEL TOTAL CA 540 1.67 41.44

7 76645 US EXAM BREAST(S) 537 1.66 43.10

8 93306 TTE W/DOPPLER COMPLETE 524 1.62 44.72

9 80053 COMPREHEN METABOLIC PANEL 470 1.46 46.18

10 78452 HT MUSCLE IMAGE SPECT MULT 451 1.40 47.57

11 97124 MASSAGE THERAPY 396 1.23 48.80

12 76705 ECHO EXAM OF ABDOMEN 338 1.05 49.85

13 77051 COMPUTER DX MAMMOGRAM ADD-ON 338 1.05 50.89

14 43239 UPPER GI ENDOSCOPY BIOPSY 327 1.01 51.91

15 99213 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 310 0.96 52.87

16 70551 MRI BRAIN W/O DYE 294 0.91 53.78

17 76700 US EXAM ABDOM COMPLETE 292 0.90 54.68

18 71260 CT THORAX W/DYE 278 0.86 55.54

19 74177 CT ABD & PELV W/CONTRAST 275 0.85 56.39

20 85025 COMPLETE CBC W/AUTO DIFF WBC 263 0.81 57.21

21 93971 EXTREMITY STUDY 258 0.80 58.01

22 93017 CARDIOVASCULAR STRESS TEST 242 0.75 58.76

23 77080 DXA BONE DENSITY AXIAL 229 0.71 59.46

24 95816 EEG AWAKE AND DROWSY 224 0.69 60.16

25 *G0206 *UNI DIRECT DXTIC MAMMO 218 0.68 60.83

26 97010 HOT OR COLD PACKS THERAPY 215 0.67 61.50

27 76770 US EXAM ABDO BACK WALL COMP 213 0.66 62.16

28 70450 CT HEAD/BRAIN W/O DYE 210 0.65 62.81

29 93225 ECG MONIT/REPRT UP TO 48 HRS 204 0.63 63.44

30 72100 X-RAY EXAM OF LOWER SPINE 201 0.62 64.06

31 76536 US EXAM OF HEAD AND NECK 192 0.59 64.66

32 74176 CT ABD & PELVIS W/O CONTRAST 190 0.59 65.25

33 87621 HPV DNA AMP PROBE 178 0.55 65.80

34 19103 BX BREAST PERCUT W/DEVICE 167 0.52 66.31

35 87070 CULTURE BACTERIA OTHER 166 0.51 66.83

36 71250 CT THORAX W/O DYE 164 0.51 67.34

37 93458 L HRT ARTERY/VENTRICLE ANGIO 162 0.50 67.84

38 82565 ASSAY OF CREATININE 158 0.49 68.33

39 76830 TRANSVAGINAL US NON-OB 155 0.48 68.81

40 *G0108 *INDIV DM OP SELF-TRAIN 153 0.47 69.28



Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2012
2012 Data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes

* HCPCS Code

Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top CPT Codes
Blue Ridge Regional Hospital

October 1, 2011 through September 30, 2012

Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2012
2012 Data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes

* HCPCS Code

Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top CPT Codes
Blue Ridge Regional Hospital

October 1, 2011 through September 30, 2012

Rank
CPT

Code CPT Description Patients %
Cumulative

%

1 66984 CATARACT SURG W/IOL 1 STAGE 121 11.65 11.65

2 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 112 10.78 22.43

3 43239 UPPER GI ENDOSCOPY BIOPSY 97 9.34 31.76

4 45384 LESION REMOVE COLONOSCOPY 97 9.34 41.10

5 36430 BLOOD TRANSFUSION SERVICE 92 8.85 49.95

6 45385 LESION REMOVAL COLONOSCOPY 64 6.16 56.11

7 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 57 5.49 61.60

8 47562 LAPAROSCOPIC CHOLECYSTECTOMY 31 2.98 64.58

9 99195 PHLEBOTOMY 30 2.89 67.47

10 31500 INSERT EMERGENCY AIRWAY 24 2.31 69.78

11 49505 PRP I/HERN INIT REDUC >5 YR 19 1.83 71.61

12 29881 KNEE ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 17 1.64 73.24

13 66982 CATARACT SURGERY COMPLEX 14 1.35 74.59

14 36561 INSERT TUNNELED CV CATH 10 0.96 75.55

15 43235 UPPR GI ENDOSCOPY DIAGNOSIS 8 0.77 76.32

16 41899 DENTAL SURGERY PROCEDURE 7 0.67 77.00

17 58558 HYSTEROSCOPY BIOPSY 7 0.67 77.67

18 64721 CARPAL TUNNEL SURGERY 7 0.67 78.34

19 42820 REMOVE TONSILS AND ADENOIDS 6 0.58 78.92

20 42826 REMOVAL OF TONSILS 6 0.58 79.50

21 43249 ESOPH ENDOSCOPY DILATION 6 0.58 80.08

22 58670 LAPAROSCOPY TUBAL CAUTERY 6 0.58 80.65

23 49650 LAP ING HERNIA REPAIR INIT 5 0.48 81.14

24 23412 REPAIR ROTATOR CUFF CHRONIC 4 0.38 81.52

25 25606 TREAT FX DISTAL RADIAL 4 0.38 81.91

26 26055 INCISE FINGER TENDON SHEATH 4 0.38 82.29

27 26952 AMPUTATION OF FINGER/THUMB 4 0.38 82.68

28 49585 RPR UMBIL HERN REDUC > 5 YR 4 0.38 83.06

29 58661 LAPAROSCOPY REMOVE ADNEXA 4 0.38 83.45

30 11043 DEB MUSC/FASCIA 20 SQ CM/< 3 0.29 83.73

31 11044 DEB BONE 20 SQ CM/< 3 0.29 84.02

32 15100 SKIN SPLT GRFT TRNK/ARM/LEG 3 0.29 84.31

33 19120 REMOVAL OF BREAST LESION 3 0.29 84.60

34 23120 PARTIAL REMOVAL COLLAR BONE 3 0.29 84.89

35 23130 REMOVE SHOULDER BONE PART 3 0.29 85.18

36 25111 REMOVE WRIST TENDON LESION 3 0.29 85.47

37 26615 TREAT METACARPAL FRACTURE 3 0.29 85.76

38 29875 KNEE ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 3 0.29 86.04

39 30520 REPAIR OF NASAL SEPTUM 3 0.29 86.33

40 36590 REMOVAL TUNNELED CV CATH 3 0.29 86.62



Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2012
2012 Data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes

* HCPCS Code

Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top CPT Codes
Boice-Willis Endoscopy Center

October 1, 2011 through September 30, 2012

Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2012
2012 Data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes

* HCPCS Code

Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top CPT Codes
Boice-Willis Endoscopy Center

October 1, 2011 through September 30, 2012

Rank
CPT

Code CPT Description Patients %
Cumulative

%

1 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 947 33.07 33.07

2 45385 LESION REMOVAL COLONOSCOPY 764 26.68 59.74

3 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 347 12.12 71.86

4 43239 UPPER GI ENDOSCOPY BIOPSY 318 11.10 82.96

5 43235 UPPR GI ENDOSCOPY DIAGNOSIS 298 10.41 93.37

6 43248 UPPR GI ENDOSCOPY/GUIDE WIRE 90 3.14 96.51

7 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 19 0.66 97.17

8 43251 OPERATIVE UPPER GI ENDOSCOPY 18 0.63 97.80

9 43450 DILATE ESOPHAGUS 17 0.59 98.39

10 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 16 0.56 98.95

11 45381 COLONOSCOPY SUBMUCOUS INJ 14 0.49 99.44

12 45338 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/TUMR REMOVE 5 0.17 99.62

13 44361 SMALL BOWEL ENDOSCOPY/BIOPSY 3 0.10 99.72

14 44360 SMALL BOWEL ENDOSCOPY 2 0.07 99.79

15 45382 COLONOSCOPY/CONTROL BLEEDING 2 0.07 99.86

16 43202 ESOPHAGUS ENDOSCOPY BIOPSY 1 0.03 99.90

17 43236 UPPR GI SCOPE W/SUBMUC INJ 1 0.03 99.93

18 44388 COLONOSCOPY 1 0.03 99.97

19 45379 COLONOSCOPY W/FB REMOVAL 1 0.03 100.00



Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2012
2012 Data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes

* HCPCS Code

Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top CPT Codes
CCHC Endoscopy Center

October 1, 2011 through September 30, 2012

Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2012
2012 Data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes

* HCPCS Code

Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top CPT Codes
CCHC Endoscopy Center

October 1, 2011 through September 30, 2012

Rank
CPT
Code CPT Description Patients %

Cumulative
%

1 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 1,534 27.53 27.53

2 43239 UPPER GI ENDOSCOPY BIOPSY 1,151 20.66 48.19

3 45385 LESION REMOVAL COLONOSCOPY 1,115 20.01 68.20

4 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 699 12.54 80.74

5 43248 UPPR GI ENDOSCOPY/GUIDE WIRE 413 7.41 88.16

6 43235 UPPR GI ENDOSCOPY DIAGNOSIS 216 3.88 92.03

7 *G0105 *CA SCRN-COLONSCPY HR PT 170 3.05 95.08

8 *G0121 *CA SCREEN-COLONOSCOPY 114 2.05 97.13

9 45383 LESION REMOVAL COLONOSCOPY 60 1.08 98.21

10 43249 ESOPH ENDOSCOPY DILATION 27 0.48 98.69

11 43251 OPERATIVE UPPER GI ENDOSCOPY 21 0.38 99.07

12 45381 COLONOSCOPY SUBMUCOUS INJ 14 0.25 99.32

13 43258 OPERATIVE UPPER GI ENDOSCOPY 11 0.20 99.52

14 45382 COLONOSCOPY/CONTROL BLEEDING 10 0.18 99.69

15 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 5 0.09 99.78

16 43247 OPERATIVE UPPER GI ENDOSCOPY 3 0.05 99.84

17 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 3 0.05 99.89

18 43200 ESOPHAGUS ENDOSCOPY 2 0.04 99.93

19 43236 UPPR GI SCOPE W/SUBMUC INJ 1 0.02 99.95

20 43255 OPERATIVE UPPER GI ENDOSCOPY 1 0.02 99.96

21 45338 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/TUMR REMOVE 1 0.02 99.98

22 45386 COLONOSCOPY DILATE STRICTURE 1 0.02 100.00



Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2012
2012 Data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes

* HCPCS Code

Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top CPT Codes
Caldwell Memorial Hospital

October 1, 2011 through September 30, 2012

Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2012
2012 Data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes

* HCPCS Code

Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top CPT Codes
Caldwell Memorial Hospital

October 1, 2011 through September 30, 2012

Rank
CPT
Code CPT Description Patients %

Cumulative
%

1 77052 COMP SCREEN MAMMOGRAM ADD-ON 3,891 9.46 9.46

2 99211 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 2,057 5.00 14.46

3 85025 COMPLETE CBC W/AUTO DIFF WBC 2,018 4.90 19.36

4 36415 ROUTINE VENIPUNCTURE 1,530 3.72 23.08

5 80053 COMPREHEN METABOLIC PANEL 1,320 3.21 26.29

6 71020 CHEST X-RAY 1,022 2.48 28.77

7 85610 PROTHROMBIN TIME 965 2.35 31.12

8 88305 TISSUE EXAM BY PATHOLOGIST 857 2.08 33.20

9 77080 DXA BONE DENSITY AXIAL 840 2.04 35.24

10 *G0206 *UNI DIRECT DXTIC MAMMO 839 2.04 37.28

11 62311 INJECT SPINE L/S (CD) 725 1.76 39.04

12 99212 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 707 1.72 40.76

13 80048 METABOLIC PANEL TOTAL CA 656 1.59 42.35

14 87086 URINE CULTURE/COLONY COUNT 512 1.24 43.60

15 97001 PT EVALUATION 502 1.22 44.82

16 *G0204 *BI DIRECT DXTIC MAMMO 485 1.18 46.00

17 74177 CT ABD & PELV W/CONTRAST 433 1.05 47.05

18 76705 ECHO EXAM OF ABDOMEN 414 1.01 48.06

19 87621 HPV DNA AMP PROBE 398 0.97 49.02

20 87491 CHYLMD TRACH DNA AMP PROBE 391 0.95 49.97

21 93971 EXTREMITY STUDY 390 0.95 50.92

22 59020 FETAL CONTRACT STRESS TEST 380 0.92 51.84

23 *P9604 *1 WAY TRIP-PRORATED TRIP 370 0.90 52.74

24 *G0108 *INDIV DM OP SELF-TRAIN 351 0.85 53.60

25 96401 CHEMO ANTI-NEOPL SQ/IM 350 0.85 54.45

26 93306 TTE W/DOPPLER COMPLETE 328 0.80 55.24

27 71260 CT THORAX W/DYE 326 0.79 56.04

28 87070 CULTURE BACTERIA OTHER 301 0.73 56.77

29 70553 MRI BRAIN W/O & W/DYE 297 0.72 57.49

30 97110 THERAPEUTIC EXERCISES 291 0.71 58.20

31 93880 EXTRACRANIAL STUDY 284 0.69 58.89

32 80061 LIPID PANEL 270 0.66 59.54

33 93923 UPR/LXTR ART STDY 3+ LVLS 259 0.63 60.17

34 76700 US EXAM ABDOM COMPLETE 257 0.62 60.80

35 70450 CT HEAD/BRAIN W/O DYE 252 0.61 61.41

36 00810 ANESTH LOW INTESTINE SCOPE 241 0.59 62.00

37 76856 US EXAM PELVIC COMPLETE 231 0.56 62.56

38 84443 ASSAY THYROID STIM HORMONE 219 0.53 63.09

39 96413 CHEMO IV INFUSION 1 HR 218 0.53 63.62

40 76536 US EXAM OF HEAD AND NECK 214 0.52 64.14



Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2012
2012 Data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes

* HCPCS Code

Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top CPT Codes
Cape Fear Valley Health System

October 1, 2011 through September 30, 2012

Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2012
2012 Data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes

* HCPCS Code

Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top CPT Codes
Cape Fear Valley Health System

October 1, 2011 through September 30, 2012

Rank
CPT

Code CPT Description Patients %
Cumulative

%

1 47562 LAPAROSCOPIC CHOLECYSTECTOMY 358 7.03 7.03

2 43239 UPPER GI ENDOSCOPY BIOPSY 246 4.83 11.86

3 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 138 2.71 14.57

4 58558 HYSTEROSCOPY BIOPSY 129 2.53 17.11

5 19120 REMOVAL OF BREAST LESION 124 2.44 19.54

6 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 120 2.36 21.90

7 58563 HYSTEROSCOPY ABLATION 119 2.34 24.23

8 36561 INSERT TUNNELED CV CATH 115 2.26 26.49

9 58670 LAPAROSCOPY TUBAL CAUTERY 113 2.22 28.71

10 52332 CYSTOSCOPY AND TREATMENT 109 2.14 30.85

11 19125 EXCISION BREAST LESION 102 2.00 32.86

12 45385 LESION REMOVAL COLONOSCOPY 94 1.85 34.70

13 49505 PRP I/HERN INIT REDUC >5 YR 94 1.85 36.55

14 58541 LSH UTERUS 250 G OR LESS 91 1.79 38.33

15 52353 CYSTOURETERO W/LITHOTRIPSY 80 1.57 39.91

16 36821 AV FUSION DIRECT ANY SITE 76 1.49 41.40

17 19301 PARTICAL MASTECTOMY 69 1.36 42.75

18 58662 LAPAROSCOPY EXCISE LESIONS 61 1.20 43.95

19 49320 DIAG LAPARO SEPARATE PROC 59 1.16 45.11

20 58661 LAPAROSCOPY REMOVE ADNEXA 56 1.10 46.21

21 63030 LOW BACK DISK SURGERY 51 1.00 47.21

22 36590 REMOVAL TUNNELED CV CATH 43 0.84 48.06

23 49585 RPR UMBIL HERN REDUC > 5 YR 43 0.84 48.90

24 57288 REPAIR BLADDER DEFECT 40 0.79 49.69

25 58565 HYSTEROSCOPY STERILIZATION 39 0.77 50.45

26 43235 UPPR GI ENDOSCOPY DIAGNOSIS 38 0.75 51.20

27 46260 REMOVE IN/EX HEM GROUPS 2+ 35 0.69 51.89

28 54161 CIRCUM 28 DAYS OR OLDER 34 0.67 52.55

29 58542 LSH W/T/O UT 250 G OR LESS 32 0.63 53.18

30 58543 LSH UTERUS ABOVE 250 G 28 0.55 53.73

31 11406 EXC TR-EXT B9+MARG > 4.0 CM 27 0.53 54.26

32 43246 PLACE GASTROSTOMY TUBE 26 0.51 54.77

33 57520 CONIZATION OF CERVIX 26 0.51 55.28

34 49329 LAPARO PROC ABDM/PER/OMENT 25 0.49 55.77

35 49650 LAP ING HERNIA REPAIR INIT 23 0.45 56.23

36 52234 CYSTOSCOPY AND TREATMENT 22 0.43 56.66

37 64721 CARPAL TUNNEL SURGERY 22 0.43 57.09

38 11403 EXC TR-EXT B9+MARG 2.1-3 CM 21 0.41 57.50

39 49560 RPR VENTRAL HERN INIT REDUC 21 0.41 57.91

40 20680 REMOVAL OF SUPPORT IMPLANT 20 0.39 58.31



Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2012
2012 Data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes

* HCPCS Code

Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top CPT Codes
Cape Fear Valley-Bladen County Hospital

October 1, 2011 through September 30, 2012

Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2012
2012 Data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes

* HCPCS Code

Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top CPT Codes
Cape Fear Valley-Bladen County Hospital

October 1, 2011 through September 30, 2012

Rank
CPT
Code CPT Description Patients %

Cumulative
%

1 66984 CATARACT SURG W/IOL 1 STAGE 134 36.12 36.12

2 93307 TTE W/O DOPPLER COMPLETE 26 7.01 43.13

3 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 19 5.12 48.25

4 43239 UPPER GI ENDOSCOPY BIOPSY 17 4.58 52.83

5 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 16 4.31 57.14

6 45385 LESION REMOVAL COLONOSCOPY 15 4.04 61.19

7 *A4216 *10ML WATER/SALINE/DEXTRO 13 3.50 64.69

8 47562 LAPAROSCOPIC CHOLECYSTECTOMY 10 2.70 67.39

9 93978 VASCULAR STUDY 8 2.16 69.54

10 *J2250 *INJECT MIDAZOLAM HCL 8 2.16 71.70

11 99281 EMERGENCY DEPT VISIT 6 1.62 73.32

12 00142 ANESTH LENS SURGERY 5 1.35 74.66

13 36600 WITHDRAWAL OF ARTERIAL BLOOD 5 1.35 76.01

14 58563 HYSTEROSCOPY ABLATION 5 1.35 77.36

15 59820 CARE OF MISCARRIAGE 5 1.35 78.71

16 43235 UPPR GI ENDOSCOPY DIAGNOSIS 4 1.08 79.78

17 49505 PRP I/HERN INIT REDUC >5 YR 4 1.08 80.86

18 11406 EXC TR-EXT B9+MARG > 4.0 CM 3 0.81 81.67

19 11770 REMOVAL OF PILONIDAL LESION 3 0.81 82.48

20 58353 ENDOMETR ABLATE THERMAL 3 0.81 83.29

21 *G0121 *CA SCREEN-COLONOSCOPY 3 0.81 84.10

22 *J3490 *INJECT UNCLASSIFIED DRUG 3 0.81 84.91

23 11402 EXC TR-EXT B9+MARG 1.1-2 CM 2 0.54 85.44

24 57522 CONIZATION OF CERVIX 2 0.54 85.98

25 58558 HYSTEROSCOPY BIOPSY 2 0.54 86.52

26 59320 REVISION OF CERVIX 2 0.54 87.06

27 *J0171 *INJECT ADRENALIN/EPI 2 0.54 87.60

28 00750 ANESTH REPAIR OF HERNIA 1 0.27 87.87

29 00810 ANESTH LOW INTESTINE SCOPE 1 0.27 88.14

30 00952 ANESTH HYSTEROSCOPE/GRAPH 1 0.27 88.41

31 01965 ANESTH INC/MISSED AB PROC 1 0.27 88.68

32 10060 DRAINAGE OF SKIN ABSCESS 1 0.27 88.95

33 11403 EXC TR-EXT B9+MARG 2.1-3 CM 1 0.27 89.22

34 11404 EXC TR-EXT B9+MARG 3.1-4 CM 1 0.27 89.49

35 11441 EXC FACE-MM B9+MARG 0.6-1 CM 1 0.27 89.76

36 11624 EXC S/N/H/F/G MAL+MRG 3.1-4 1 0.27 90.03

37 15823 REVISION OF UPPER EYELID 1 0.27 90.30

38 19120 REMOVAL OF BREAST LESION 1 0.27 90.57

39 36000 PLACE NEEDLE IN VEIN 1 0.27 90.84

40 36415 ROUTINE VENIPUNCTURE 1 0.27 91.11



Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2012
2012 Data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes

* HCPCS Code

Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top CPT Codes
Capital City Surgery Center

October 1, 2011 through September 30, 2012

Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2012
2012 Data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes

* HCPCS Code

Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top CPT Codes
Capital City Surgery Center

October 1, 2011 through September 30, 2012

Rank
CPT

Code CPT Description Patients %
Cumulative

%

1 29881 KNEE ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 15 9.68 9.68

2 29879 KNEE ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 10 6.45 16.13

3 29848 WRIST ENDOSCOPY/SURGERY 8 5.16 21.29

4 63030 LOW BACK DISK SURGERY 8 5.16 26.45

5 20680 REMOVAL OF SUPPORT IMPLANT 6 3.87 30.32

6 64721 CARPAL TUNNEL SURGERY 6 3.87 34.19

7 26055 INCISE FINGER TENDON SHEATH 5 3.23 37.42

8 29880 KNEE ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 5 3.23 40.65

9 69436 CREATE EARDRUM OPENING 5 3.23 43.87

10 29888 KNEE ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 4 2.58 46.45

11 20670 REMOVAL OF SUPPORT IMPLANT 3 1.94 48.39

12 26210 REMOVAL OF FINGER LESION 3 1.94 50.32

13 29827 ARTHROSCOP ROTATOR CUFF REPR 3 1.94 52.26

14 30520 REPAIR OF NASAL SEPTUM 3 1.94 54.19

15 42820 REMOVE TONSILS AND ADENOIDS 3 1.94 56.13

16 64718 REVISE ULNAR NERVE AT ELBOW 3 1.94 58.06

17 25111 REMOVE WRIST TENDON LESION 2 1.29 59.35

18 26356 REPAIR FINGER/HAND TENDON 2 1.29 60.65

19 27829 TREAT LOWER LEG JOINT 2 1.29 61.94

20 28120 PART REMOVAL OF ANKLE/HEEL 2 1.29 63.23

21 29846 WRIST ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 2 1.29 64.52

22 29875 KNEE ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 2 1.29 65.81

23 29882 KNEE ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 2 1.29 67.10

24 30140 RESECT INFERIOR TURBINATE 2 1.29 68.39

25 63685 INSRT/REDO SPINE N GENERATOR 2 1.29 69.68

26 15120 SKN SPLT A-GRFT FAC/NCK/HF/G 1 0.65 70.32

27 21320 TREATMENT OF NOSE FRACTURE 1 0.65 70.97

28 23515 TREAT CLAVICLE FRACTURE 1 0.65 71.61

29 24358 REPAIR ELBOW W/DEB OPEN 1 0.65 72.26

30 24359 REPAIR ELBOW DEB/ATTCH OPEN 1 0.65 72.90

31 24516 TREAT HUMERUS FRACTURE 1 0.65 73.55

32 25000 INCISION OF TENDON SHEATH 1 0.65 74.19

33 25118 EXCISE WRIST TENDON SHEATH 1 0.65 74.84

34 25270 REPAIR FOREARM TENDON/MUSCLE 1 0.65 75.48

35 25275 REPAIR FOREARM TENDON SHEATH 1 0.65 76.13

36 25606 TREAT FX DISTAL RADIAL 1 0.65 76.77

37 25607 TREAT FX RAD EXTRA-ARTICUL 1 0.65 77.42

38 26115 EXC HAND LES SC < 1.5 CM 1 0.65 78.06

39 26350 REPAIR FINGER/HAND TENDON 1 0.65 78.71

40 26392 REPAIR/GRAFT HAND TENDON 1 0.65 79.35



Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2012
2012 Data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes

* HCPCS Code

Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top CPT Codes
CaroMont Regional Medical Center

October 1, 2011 through September 30, 2012

Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2012
2012 Data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes

* HCPCS Code

Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top CPT Codes
CaroMont Regional Medical Center

October 1, 2011 through September 30, 2012

Rank
CPT

Code CPT Description Patients %
Cumulative

%

1 85610 PROTHROMBIN TIME 14,279 11.41 11.41

2 77052 COMP SCREEN MAMMOGRAM ADD-ON 10,292 8.23 19.64

3 99212 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 6,574 5.25 24.89

4 80053 COMPREHEN METABOLIC PANEL 5,660 4.52 29.42

5 80048 METABOLIC PANEL TOTAL CA 4,489 3.59 33.00

6 71020 CHEST X-RAY 3,464 2.77 35.77

7 88305 TISSUE EXAM BY PATHOLOGIST 2,573 2.06 37.83

8 80061 LIPID PANEL 2,193 1.75 39.58

9 77051 COMPUTER DX MAMMOGRAM ADD-ON 2,115 1.69 41.27

10 85025 COMPLETE CBC W/AUTO DIFF WBC 2,073 1.66 42.93

11 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 1,942 1.55 44.48

12 76700 US EXAM ABDOM COMPLETE 1,448 1.16 45.64

13 87070 CULTURE BACTERIA OTHER 1,408 1.13 46.76

14 72110 X-RAY EXAM OF LOWER SPINE 1,399 1.12 47.88

15 70553 MRI BRAIN W/O & W/DYE 1,289 1.03 48.91

16 84443 ASSAY THYROID STIM HORMONE 1,228 0.98 49.89

17 99213 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 1,173 0.94 50.83

18 82306 VITAMIN D 25 HYDROXY 1,140 0.91 51.74

19 72148 MRI LUMBAR SPINE W/O DYE 1,082 0.86 52.61

20 74177 CT ABD & PELV W/CONTRAST 1,043 0.83 53.44

21 87086 URINE CULTURE/COLONY COUNT 1,010 0.81 54.25

22 77080 DXA BONE DENSITY AXIAL 992 0.79 55.04

23 72050 X-RAY EXAM OF NECK SPINE 932 0.74 55.79

24 73721 MRI JNT OF LWR EXTRE W/O DYE 852 0.68 56.47

25 84703 CHORIONIC GONADOTROPIN ASSAY 849 0.68 57.15

26 76770 US EXAM ABDO BACK WALL COMP 828 0.66 57.81

27 29580 APPLICATION OF PASTE BOOT 814 0.65 58.46

28 62311 INJECT SPINE L/S (CD) 747 0.60 59.06

29 93971 EXTREMITY STUDY 728 0.58 59.64

30 72100 X-RAY EXAM OF LOWER SPINE 697 0.56 60.20

31 70450 CT HEAD/BRAIN W/O DYE 646 0.52 60.71

32 97001 PT EVALUATION 626 0.50 61.21

33 74000 X-RAY EXAM OF ABDOMEN 624 0.50 61.71

34 95810 POLYSOMNOGRAPHY 4 OR MORE 596 0.48 62.19

35 43239 UPPER GI ENDOSCOPY BIOPSY 588 0.47 62.66

36 73560 X-RAY EXAM OF KNEE 1 OR 2 572 0.46 63.11

37 45385 LESION REMOVAL COLONOSCOPY 571 0.46 63.57

38 80076 HEPATIC FUNCTION PANEL 567 0.45 64.02

39 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 562 0.45 64.47

40 73221 MRI JOINT UPR EXTREM W/O DYE 543 0.43 64.91



Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2012
2012 Data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes

* HCPCS Code

Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top CPT Codes
CaroMont Specialty Surgery

October 1, 2011 through September 30, 2012

Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2012
2012 Data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes

* HCPCS Code

Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top CPT Codes
CaroMont Specialty Surgery

October 1, 2011 through September 30, 2012

Rank
CPT

Code CPT Description Patients %
Cumulative

%

1 66984 CATARACT SURG W/IOL 1 STAGE 2,257 54.56 54.56

2 69436 CREATE EARDRUM OPENING 286 6.91 61.47

3 42820 REMOVE TONSILS AND ADENOIDS 223 5.39 66.86

4 42830 REMOVAL OF ADENOIDS 167 4.04 70.90

5 31255 REMOVAL OF ETHMOID SINUS 101 2.44 73.34

6 64721 CARPAL TUNNEL SURGERY 83 2.01 75.34

7 66982 CATARACT SURGERY COMPLEX 78 1.89 77.23

8 42826 REMOVAL OF TONSILS 53 1.28 78.51

9 42825 REMOVAL OF TONSILS 33 0.80 79.31

10 30520 REPAIR OF NASAL SEPTUM 32 0.77 80.08

11 42821 REMOVE TONSILS AND ADENOIDS 30 0.73 80.81

12 64718 REVISE ULNAR NERVE AT ELBOW 27 0.65 81.46

13 26055 INCISE FINGER TENDON SHEATH 26 0.63 82.09

14 28296 CORRECTION OF BUNION 25 0.60 82.69

15 19318 REDUCTION OF LARGE BREAST 23 0.56 83.25

16 19325 ENLARGE BREAST WITH IMPLANT 20 0.48 83.73

17 31535 LARYNGOSCOPY W/BIOPSY 19 0.46 84.19

18 25111 REMOVE WRIST TENDON LESION 18 0.44 84.63

19 19380 REVISE BREAST RECONSTRUCTION 17 0.41 85.04

20 69610 REPAIR OF EARDRUM 17 0.41 85.45

21 69631 REPAIR EARDRUM STRUCTURES 15 0.36 85.81

22 19316 SUSPENSION OF BREAST 11 0.27 86.08

23 68720 CREATE TEAR SAC DRAIN 11 0.27 86.34

24 31540 LARYNGOSCOPY W/EXC OF TUMOR 10 0.24 86.58

25 38510 BIOPSY/REMOVAL LYMPH NODES 10 0.24 86.83

26 69205 CLEAR OUTER EAR CANAL 10 0.24 87.07

27 69641 REVISE MIDDLE EAR & MASTOID 10 0.24 87.31

28 15830 EXC SKIN ABD 9 0.22 87.53

29 31536 LARYNGOSCOPY W/BX & OP SCOPE 9 0.22 87.74

30 15823 REVISION OF UPPER EYELID 8 0.19 87.94

31 30140 RESECT INFERIOR TURBINATE 8 0.19 88.13

32 67311 REVISE EYE MUSCLE 8 0.19 88.32

33 25000 INCISION OF TENDON SHEATH 7 0.17 88.49

34 31525 DX LARYNGOSCOPY EXCL NB 7 0.17 88.66

35 31571 LARYNGOSCOP W/VC INJ + SCOPE 7 0.17 88.83

36 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 7 0.17 89.00

37 66180 IMPLANT EYE SHUNT 7 0.17 89.17

38 19350 BREAST RECONSTRUCTION 6 0.15 89.32

39 19371 REMOVAL OF BREAST CAPSULE 6 0.15 89.46

40 21320 TREATMENT OF NOSE FRACTURE 6 0.15 89.61



Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2012
2012 Data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes

* HCPCS Code

Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top CPT Codes
Carolina Birth Center

October 1, 2011 through September 30, 2012

Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2012
2012 Data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes

* HCPCS Code

Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top CPT Codes
Carolina Birth Center

October 1, 2011 through September 30, 2012

Rank
CPT

Code CPT Description Patients %
Cumulative

%

1 58558 HYSTEROSCOPY BIOPSY 5 45.45 45.45

2 58120 DILATION AND CURETTAGE 3 27.27 72.73

3 57522 CONIZATION OF CERVIX 2 18.18 90.91

4 58555 HYSTEROSCOPY DX SEP PROC 1 9.09 100.00



Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2012
2012 Data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes

* HCPCS Code

Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top CPT Codes
Carolina Center for Specialty Surgery

October 1, 2011 through September 30, 2012

Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2012
2012 Data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes

* HCPCS Code

Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top CPT Codes
Carolina Center for Specialty Surgery

October 1, 2011 through September 30, 2012

Rank
CPT

Code CPT Description Patients %
Cumulative

%

1 63030 LOW BACK DISK SURGERY 243 14.07 14.07

2 22551 NECK SPINE FUSE&REMOV BEL C2 179 10.36 24.44

3 63045 REMOVAL OF SPINAL LAMINA 100 5.79 30.23

4 64483 INJ FORAMEN EPIDURAL L/S 94 5.44 35.67

5 29881 KNEE ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 83 4.81 40.47

6 63047 REMOVAL OF SPINAL LAMINA 66 3.82 44.30

7 64479 INJ FORAMEN EPIDURAL C/T 56 3.24 47.54

8 62290 INJECT FOR SPINE DISK X-RAY 53 3.07 50.61

9 63042 LAMINOTOMY SINGLE LUMBAR 52 3.01 53.62

10 29827 ARTHROSCOP ROTATOR CUFF REPR 51 2.95 56.57

11 64635 DESTROY LUMB/SAC FACET JNT 51 2.95 59.53

12 62270 SPINAL FLUID TAP DIAGNOSTIC 47 2.72 62.25

13 29848 WRIST ENDOSCOPY/SURGERY 45 2.61 64.85

14 64721 CARPAL TUNNEL SURGERY 41 2.37 67.23

15 63020 NECK SPINE DISK SURGERY 39 2.26 69.48

16 61790 TREAT TRIGEMINAL NERVE 33 1.91 71.40

17 29880 KNEE ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 31 1.80 73.19

18 29807 SHOULDER ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 30 1.74 74.93

19 29806 SHOULDER ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 29 1.68 76.61

20 63056 DECOMPRESS SPINAL CORD 28 1.62 78.23

21 29888 KNEE ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 27 1.56 79.79

22 29826 SHOULDER ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 23 1.33 81.12

23 64718 REVISE ULNAR NERVE AT ELBOW 23 1.33 82.46

24 62310 INJECT SPINE C/T 19 1.10 83.56

25 63267 EXCISE INTRASPINAL LESION 18 1.04 84.60

26 64999 NERVOUS SYSTEM SURGERY 15 0.87 85.47

27 58558 HYSTEROSCOPY BIOPSY 14 0.81 86.28

28 20205 DEEP MUSCLE BIOPSY 11 0.64 86.91

29 64622 DESTR PARAVERTEBRL NERVE L/S 11 0.64 87.55

30 58563 HYSTEROSCOPY ABLATION 10 0.58 88.13

31 64633 DESTROY CERV/THOR FACET JNT 10 0.58 88.71

32 64493 INJ PARAVERT F JNT L/S 1 LEV 9 0.52 89.23

33 29873 KNEE ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 7 0.41 89.64

34 29823 SHOULDER ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 6 0.35 89.98

35 29877 KNEE ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 6 0.35 90.33

36 29879 KNEE ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 6 0.35 90.68

37 52260 CYSTOSCOPY AND TREATMENT 6 0.35 91.02

38 19325 ENLARGE BREAST WITH IMPLANT 5 0.29 91.31

39 58565 HYSTEROSCOPY STERILIZATION 5 0.29 91.60

40 64490 INJ PARAVERT F JNT C/T 1 LEV 5 0.29 91.89



